

# CAPTAIN POLYPLAST LTD.

REGD.OFFICE: UL-25, Royal Complex, Bhutkhana Chowk, Dhebar Road, Rajkot-360 002 (Guj.) India. Tele: +91-9909035390, +91-9909035391

H.O. & WORKS: Survey No. 267, Plot No. 10A, 10B & 11, N.H. No. 27, SHAPAR (Veraval), Dist. Rajkot-360 024 (Gujarat) India. Telefax: +91-2827-253006, 252056 web: www.captainpolyplast.com | e-mail: info@captainpolyplast.in

CIN NO.: L25209GJ1997PLC031985

Date: 16/02/2021

To,
Listing Department **BSE Limited**25<sup>th</sup> Floor, Phirozé Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400 001

Scrip ID-536974

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Intimation pursuant to Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of Securities Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

Ref: ISIN: INE536P01021

The Company has received intimation from Ashokbhai K. Patel Promoter/ Promoter Group of the Company under Regulation 7(2) of Securities Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 (as amended from time to time), on February, 16, 2021 intimating about disposal of shares of the Company.

Please find enclosed the disclosure under the aforesaid Regulation 7(2) as received from Ashokbhai K. Patel.

You are requested to kindly take a note of the same.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

For Captain Polyplast Ltd

Name: Khyafi

Company Secretary

Encl: As Above

#### FORM C

# SEBI (PROHIBITION OF INSIDER TRADING) REGULATIONS, 2015 [REGULATION 7 (2) READ WITH REGULATION 6(2) – CONTINUAL NAME OF THE COMPANY: CAPTAIN POLYPLAST LTD

ISIN OF THE COMPANY: INE536P01021

### DETAILS OF CHANGE IN HOLDING OF SECURITIES OF PROMOTER, EMPLOYEE OR DIRECTOR OF A LISTED COMPANY AND OTHER SUCH PERSONS AS MENTIONED IN REGULATION 6(2).

CIN/DIN, & address with contact nos.  CIN/DIN, Person (Promote KMP) Directo s/immedi relative	Category of Person (Promoters/ KMP / Director s/immediate relative	acquisition/disposal		Securities acquired/Disposed				Securities held post acquisition/ <del>disposal</del>		Date of allotment advice/ acquisition of shares/ sale of shares specify		Date of intimation to company	disposal (on market/ <del>public</del> /rights/
	to/othersetc.)	security (For eg Shares, Warrants ,Convertible Debentures etc.)	shareholding	Type of security (For eg.  Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures etc.)	No.	Value	Transact ion Type (Buy/ Sale/ Pledge / Revoke/ Invoke)		No. and % of shareholdi ng	From	То		preferential offer / off market/ Inter- se transfer, ESOPs etc.)
ASHOKBHAI K.	PROMOTER	3	4	5	6	7	8						
PATEL	ROMOTER	EQUITY	17210 SHARES	EQUITY	14210	RS.609271.50		9 FOLUTE	10	11	12	13	14
ACWPP4677J CL.ID: 1203330000665697 Clat No 700 A Prince calace, Near S N K chool, University oad, Rajkot-360005		SHARES	0.03%	SHARES			Sate	SHARES	3000 SHARES 0.0059%	15/02/2021	15/02/2021	16/02/2021	ON MARKET

fined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

#### DETAILS OF TRADING IN DERIVATIVES OF THE COMPANY BY PROMOTER, EMPLOYEE OR DIRECTOR OF A LISTED COMPANY AND OTHER SUCH PERSONS AS MENTIONED IN REGULATION 6(2).

Trading in derivatives (Specify type of contract, Futures or Options etc)								
Type of contract	Contract on a Santi	Buy		Sell				
	Contract specifications	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)			
15	16	17	10	19	,			

NAME & SIGNATURE:.....

Ashokbhai K. Patel

DESIGNATION: PROMOTER

DATE: 16/02/2021 PLACE: RAJKOT